CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 20

Monday, February 21

Tuesday, February 22

Wednesday, February 23

Thursday, February 24

Friday, February 25

Sunday, February 27

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)
Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group
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Announcements
Week of February 20, 2022

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of
your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the
congregation will supply the food pantry with 20 grocery bags of much needed food and
toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, March 2nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the
Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music,
prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well
as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Drawn to the Cross by Henri J.M
Nouwen shares inspiring insights paired with original reflections and prayers in this
booklet for each day of Lent, as we come to understand more deeply the meaning of the
cross in terms of humility, service and sacrifice.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more
information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is
looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate $300 to the
church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at

brianmalak(@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer’s VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this
year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS,
please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com.
As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out
with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we’d
like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun
week. Thank you for your consideration.
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