CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 20	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, February 20	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group
Monday, February 21	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, February 21	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, February 22	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, February 22	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, February 23	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, February 23	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, February 24	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, February 24	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, February 25	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, February 25	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, February 27	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, February 27	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

Announcements

Week of February 20, 2022

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the congregation will supply the food pantry with 20 grocery bags of much needed food and toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, March 2nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. *Drawn to the Cross* by Henri J.M Nouwen shares inspiring insights paired with original reflections and prayers in this booklet for each day of Lent, as we come to understand more deeply the meaning of the cross in terms of humility, service and sacrifice.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate \$300 to the church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.

Announcements

Week of February 20, 2022

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the congregation will supply the food pantry with 20 grocery bags of much needed food and toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, March 2nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. *Drawn to the Cross* by Henri J.M Nouwen shares inspiring insights paired with original reflections and prayers in this booklet for each day of Lent, as we come to understand more deeply the meaning of the cross in terms of humility, service and sacrifice.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate \$300 to the church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.